		DECEMPT AN	IMPED:		
		0905312			
				NUMBER (If applicable)	
		STATE OLE	A CHACH LOUGE	THOMBER (II applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY			DATE		
CITY OF PLACERVILLE mmcconnell@cityofplacerville.org			05/31/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				NT NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW202	4-0059 	
PROJECT TITLE					
WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY - SECONDARY	CLARIFIER 1 RECOATII	NG CIP - 424	113		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	JECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE N	PHONE NUMBER	
MELISSA MCCONNELL	mmcconnell@cityofp	mmcconnell@cityofplacerville.org		2-5250	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
3101 CENTER STREET	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of Exempt from fee	\$4,051.25 \$2,916.75 \$1,377.25	\$			
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of	copy)				
			•		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$			\$	AFO 00	
□ County documentary handling fee □ Solution □ The state of the			W4. 70.	\$50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	TAT	DEOEN (ED	•	\$50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	Φ 50.00	
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND TIT	LE		
\sim 1 · \sim				nh.	
Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Hailey Cisneros, Dpty				pty	

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

P.	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Placerville 3101 Center Street						
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk		Placerville, CA 95667						
Co	ounty of: El Dorado County	(Address)						
P	lacerville, CA 95667							
Project Title: Water Reclamation Facility, Secondary Clarifier #1 Recoating, CIP #42413								
Project	Applicant: City of Placerville							
Project	Location - Specific:							
Place	erville Water Reclamation Facility,	Secondary Clarifier #1						
Project	Location - City: Placerville	Project Location - County: El Dorado County						
Descrip	otion of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	of Project:						
Prote	ctive coating of the existing clarifi	er to restore due to corrosion.						
Name o	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Placerville							
Name o	of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	City of Placerville						
	t Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15 Categorical Exemption. State type and so Statutory Exemptions. State code number	5269(b)(c)); ection number: Existing Facilities Section 15301(b)						
Reason	ns why project is exempt:							
1530	,	orically Exempt to CEQA Guidelines Section the project involves the restoration and ity.						
Lead A Contac	gency t Person: Melissa McConnell	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 642-5250						
1. /	Λ_{1} , Λ_{2}	e public agency approving the project? Yes No No. 5/24/2024 Thus City Engineer	714					
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant Signature:								
	cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource e: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Re		J					



MAY 3 1 2024

Revised 2011



El Dorado County

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5490

Receipt: 24-14081

Product	Name	E	extended
FISH	FISH AND	WILDLIFE	\$50.00
	FILING		
	# Pages		1
	ocument#	090531	2024-059
Doc	ument Info.	CITY OF PLAC	ERVILLE
	Filing Type		NOE
RECCOP	YOFFICIAL		\$4.00
	RECORDS	SCOPIES	
	# of Pages		2
	# of C	Copies	1
Total		,	\$54.00
Tender (C	n Account)		\$54.00
Account#	200		
Account Nar	ne VITALCHE	EK	
Customer N	ameCITY OF P	PLACERVILLE	
Balance	\$724.00		

Thank You for Your Business

5/31/24 12:32 PM HC PLACERVILLE



El Dorado County Recorder (Janelle K.

Horne)

Order Number: **182325523**Order Source: **Phone**

Date / Time: 5/31/2024 12:29 PM PDT

Line Item: 1 of 1
Operator: HaileyC

Product: Official Record Method of Delivery: Regular Mail

Shipping Bar Code

Authorization Code: 07939G

Authentication Response:

Agency Fee: \$54.00

Other Agency Fee: \$0.00

Misc Fee: **\$0.00**Shipping: **\$0.00**

VCN Handling: \$2.50

Total Order Fees: \$56.50

Applicant Info

Name: MELISSA MCCONNELL

Address 1: 3101 CENTER ST

Address 2:

City: PLACERVILLE

State: CA Zip/Postal: 95667

Email:

Phone: (530)-642-5589

Shipping Info

Name: MELISSA MCCONNELL

Address 1: 3101 CENTER ST

Address 2:

City: PLACERVILLE

State: **CA** Zip/Postal: **95667**

Phone: (530)-642-5589

Document Type: OFFICIAL RECORD

Agency Fee: \$54.00

Country of Use:

Name (Last, First): MCCONNELL MELISSA

Record ID: Description:

VitalChek Receipt El Dorado County Recorder (Janelle K. Horne)

Date / Time: 5/31/2024 12:29 PM PDT

Order Number: **182325523**Line Item: **1 of 1**

Certificate Type: OFFICIAL RECORD
Name on Certificate: MCCONNELL MELISSA

Record ID:

Applicant's Phone: (530)-642-5589

MELISSA MCCONNELL 3101 CENTER ST PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 Method of Delivery:

Regular Mail

Authorization Code: 07939G

Agency Fee: \$54.00
Other Agency Fee: \$0.00
Misc Fee: \$0.00

Misc Fee: \$0.00 Shipping: \$0.00 VCN Handling: \$2.50

Total Order Fees:

\$56.50